Our Ref: 063/2020 February 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) In the last twelve months how many patients have been treated for Ulcerative colitis?
 - a) Of these patients how many were treated with Entyvio (vedolizumab)?

Our pharmacy system doesn't store diagnosis data, so we're unable to determine this against the prescribed treatment. To ascertain this data, the Trust would need to perform an audit of each individual patient record, which wouldn't be achievable within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 2) In the last twelve months how many patients have been treated for Crohn's disease?
 - a) Of the patients how many were treated with Entyvio (vedolizumab)?

See Q1 (a)

The following are the numbers of spells admitted in this time period with diagnosis coding indicating either Crohn's disease or ulcerative colitis.

Date Range	Treated for	Total Patients Treated
01/01/2019 to 31/12/2019	Crohn's disease	1,642
	Ulcerative colitis	1,066